
CR976A

Five ribs with four wide, straight grooves for precise handling and
outstanding traction
Stone rejector platforms prevent stones from lodging in grooves and
drilling into belts 
Shallower tread depth helps to resist tread squirm and irregular wear
forces for exceptionally long mileage

SIZE LR/PR SERVICE
INDEX

TREAD
DEPTH

STANDARD
RIM

OVERALL
DIAMETER

SECTION
WIDTH

MAX. LOAD CAPACITY AT COLD INFLATION PRESSURE

32nds inch inch kg lbs kPa psi kg lbs kPa psi
SINGLE DUAL

 12R22.5
255/70R22.5
275/70R22.5
275/80R22.5
295/80R22.5  
385/65R22.5  
425/65R22.5   

J/18
H/16
H/16
H/16
J/18     
J/18 
L/20

152/149L
140/137M
148/145M
149/146M
152/149M  
158L(160K)  

165K

20
18
18
18  
19
20  
19 

9.00
7.50
8.25
8.25
9.00

11.75  
12.25   

42.7
36.6
37.7
39.8
41.1
42.2  
44.3  

11.8
10.0
10.9
10.9
11.7
15.3  
16.9  

3550
2500
3150
3250
3550  
4250
5150  

7830
5510
6940
7165
7830
9370  

11340  

930
830
900
850
900  
850  
830  

135
120
130
123
131  
125
120  

3250
2300
2900
3000
3250  

-
- 

7160
5070
6395
6610
7160  

-
-

930
830
900
850
900

-
-

135
120
130
123
131

-
- 

All Steel Truck & Bus Radial Tires


